










L A U N D R Y

ON-PREMISE DRYER

PD-75

STANDARD FEATURES

Heavy duty steel cabinet- powder finished

V-belt drive system

Cool down overload protection

Dual timer: Cooling & drying

Galvanized cylinder with large strong door

Automatic blower cleaning

Large door opening and reliable door lock 

Make loading and unloading fast with the 

180 degree flexibility of the door. No gasket 

needed! Magnetically sealed and protected, 

Machine is stopped whenever the door is 

opened. The door can be opened at any time 

you please.

Fully enclosed heavy duty drive motor

Advanced microprocessor monitors temperature, 

drying action and performance. Equipped with a 

cool down and anti-wrinkle features allow the 

computer to enhance safety by monitoring 

airflow.

Rugged construction: Double sealed bearings 

with cast iron pulleys. Heavy gauge steel and 

welded design with stainless steel driving 

cylinder

Assisted heating through instantaneous gas 

burners and steam damper that maintains 

steam intake 

Standard voltages: 380-415/50/3, 

208-240/50/60/3 or 440-460/60/3

AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Microprocessor control with preprogrammed 
cycles.

SS cabinet, sides &/or basket

Air re-circulating system

Rotational sensor

Stainless steel lint filter

Humidity sensor for energy & time saving

Three phase reversing cylinder

Fire suppression system



POWERLINE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Pulaski Street, Norwalk, CT 06851 USA.   Tel: 203-847 2357   Fax: 203-847 6480

www.powerlinelaundry.com

ON-PREMISE DRYER

PD-75

Technical Data

As continued product improvement is a policy of Powerline, specifications are subject to change without notice.

Dryer capacity 34.02 Kg (75 lbs)

Basket dimensions (Ø x P) 922 mm x 910 mm  

Basket motor .75 kW 1 HP

Blower motor (Gas/Steam) .75 kW 1 HP

Air flow  25.5cmm (Gas) 25.48cmm (Steam/Electric)

Exhaust duct 203 mm (Gas/Steam/Electric)

Steam supply & return (Gas Inlet) 19.1 mm, 12.7 mm (19.1 mm)

Power consumption 101.125 Kg/hr (Steam) 36 kW (Electric) 200000 btu/hr. (Gas)

Basket volume 610L .61m3

Machine dimensions (LxWxH) 1213 mm x 972 mm x 1943 mm

Net weight 379Kg (Gas) 385 Kg (Steam) 382Kg (Electric)

Shipping weight 390Kg (Gas) 390 Kg (Steam) 393Kg (Electric)

Detail & Dimensions
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  46 Clinton Place Hackensack, NJ 07601 USA 
Phone: 201-488-1800 Fax: 201-488-4480  
www.hoffman-newyorker.com 



















SERIE PREMIUM 
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CAPACITA' CESTO (KG) 

BASKET CAPACITY (LBS) 
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TAMBURO - BASKET (mm.) 
Diametro - Diameter 

Profondità - Depth 

Volume 

Diametro oblò - Loading door diameter 

 

700 

520 

200 

420 

 

850 

530 

300 

420 

 

900 

565 

360 

420 

 

1000 

520 

408 

420 

 

1060 

570 

503 

520 

 

1060 

750 

670 

520 

SERBATOI - TANKS (lt.) 
Serbatoio -Tank n°1 

Serbatoio - Tank n°2 

Serbatoio - Tank n°3 
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185 

- 

 

115 

115 

90 

 

115 

115 

90 
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190 

245 

 

180 

180 

245 

 

180 

180 

245 

CAPACITA' - CAPACITY (lt) 
Distillatore - Distillator 

Filtro Nylon - Nylon filter 

 

90 

25 

 

160 

35 

 

160 

35 

 

215 

50 

 

300 

66 

 

330 

66 

MOTORI - MOTORS (KW) 
Lavaggio - Washing 

Centrifuga - Extracting 

Pompa - Pump 

Ventilatore - Fan 

Frigo - Refrigerator 

Compressore aria - Air compressor 

 

1.5 

1.5 

0.55 

1.1 

2.0 

0.35 
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1.1 
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2.1 
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3.5 

0.55 

2.2 

3.0 

0.35 

 

4.0 

4.0 

1.0 

1.5 

4.5 

0.35 

RESISTENZE - HEATING EL. (KW) 
Distillatore -Distillator 

Riscaldatore - Air heater 

 

7.5 

4.2 

 

7.5 

4.2 

 

7.5 

4.8 

 

12.0 

4.8 

 

16.0 

4.8 

 

16.0 

7.5 

POTENZA VAPORE - STEAM POWER (KW) 

POTENZA ELETTRICA - ELECTRIC POWER  
6 

18 

6 

18 

7 

19.5 

7 

24 

9.5 

31 

14 

35 

PRESSIONE - PRESSURE(atm) 
Vapore -Steam 

Aria compressa - Compressed air 

Acqua - Water (min./max.) 

 

4.5 

6 

1.5+6 
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1.5+6 
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CONSUMI - CONSUMPTIONS 
Con (senza) distillaz. – With (without) distillation 

Acqua - Water (lt/cycle) 

Vapore - Steam (kg/h) 

Elettricità - Electricity (KWH) 

 

 

140(45) 

40(15) 

6.7(1.3) 

 

 

140(45) 
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6.9(1.6) 
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50(22) 

7.2(1.7) 
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ALLACCIAMENTI - CONNECTIONS 
Aria - Air                                                               

Entrata acqua - Water inlet 

Scarico acqua - Water outlet 

Entrata vapore - Steam inlet 

Scarico condense - Condensate outlet 
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DIMENSIONI - DIMENSIONS 
Larghezza (mm), Front  

Profondità (mm), Lenght  

Altezza (mm), Height   

 

1600 

1400 

1940 

 

1600 

1420 

1980 

 

1600 

1420 

1980 

 

2080 

1450 

2070 

 

2250 

1680 

2130 

 

2250 

1700 

2240 

PESO -WEIGHT   
macchina vuota (kg) 
empty machine (lbs) 

 

950 

2090 

 

980 

2156 

 

1040 

2288 

 

1550 

2680 

 

2000 

4450 

 

2800 

6150 

 
 

 



 



Ref. BF426S

SCARPAVAPOR NoLimits

Finishing protection 
injection gun

Vacuum hood with light

Steam brush

Steam and detrgent 
injection gun

Foaming detergent 
injection gun

Steam & vacuumnozzle

Light drying 
compartment 

Drying compartment

Steam & vacuum
control pedals

Integrated liquid exhauster 

Working bench with dirty 
water collecting tank

Scarpavapor® No Limits is the 
perfect machine to clean: shoes, 
carpets, bags, car seats, helmets, 
sofas, etc. Thanks to the power 
of steam and to the specific to-
ols, you can guarantee for the 
total removal of all spots. 

With Scarpavapor® No Limits 
you can inject steam and deter-
gent, using special brushes, you 
can melt and remove the most 
obstinate dirt from all the surfa-
ces thus having excellent result.

Scarpavapor® No Limits can be 
used in small premises without 
any water draining net not 
particular plan need.

FUNCTIONS

Professional system for cleaning, drying, sanitizing, shoes, bags, boots, helmets, leather suits, carpets, etc.

CLEANING SHOES LINE

CLEANING
STEAM AND VACUUM
FOAMING INJECTION
PRETREATING DETERGENT INJECTION
STEAM BRUSHING
DEGREASING DETERGENT INJECTION
FINISHING PROTECTION NEBULIZATION

DRYING
40° DRYER FOR SHOES, BOOTS,HELMETS
LIGHT DRYER FOR LEATHER JACKETS, BAGS

OPTIONALS
CARPET STEAM CLEANING

SANITISING
OZONE SANITIZATION
ODOUR REMOVAL

ADVANTAGES

DEEP CLEANING

RENOVATION AND OZONE SANITIZATION

WARM AIR DRYING 36°

MOTORCYCLE SUITS DRYING COMPARTMENT

DRYING AND OZONE SANITIZATION COMPARTMENT

POWER SUPPLY 220-230 V / 50-60 Hz

COPPER BOILER CAPACITY 2,8 litri

BOILER POWER HEATING  2000 W

STEAM PRESSURE  5 bar

AUTOMATIC WATER REFILL  Automatica

DRYING COMPARTMENT POWER  75°C

STEAM PRESSURE 150 W

DRYING TEMPERATURE 36°C

VACUUM HOOD POWER 150 W

LIQUID EXHAUSTER POWER 1200 W

AIR COMPRESSOR MAXIMUM
PRESSURE INLET

6 bar

DRYING SIDE COMPARTMENT POWER 150 W

MACHINE DIMENSIONS 90x62xh182

PACKAGE DIMENSIONS 80x120xh128 cm

MACHINE WEIGHT 116 Kg

GROSS WEIGHT PACKAGING INCLUDED 132 kg

TECHNICAL FEATURES



SCARPAVAPOR NoLimits

CVCS CVFCVE

RIP1482

CVK51

RIP1483

CVK20SMGD14

RIP6001

RIP1433

RIP1505CVC2

CVK20

CVEBMGD04

RIP1484

CVT

CVK54 RIP1485

RIP1434
CARFON ref. BF350

RIP7002 RIP5188CV51B CVK21SCRIP0706 RIP5224 RIP5221

RIP0915

Ref. BF426S

Vaccum nozzle w/
bristles

Vaccum brushVaccum Lance

Detergent 1lt 
Scarpavapor®

Steam & Vac 
extension tube 1mt

Pretreating
detergent 1lt

DRYER FOR SEATS, MATTRESSES, 
CARPETS

Steam & Vac NozzleTriangular brush 
natural bristles

Microfiber cloth

Chewing-gum removal 
detergent 1 kg

Special enzymatic 
interior cleaner 1lt

Aspiration vacuum

Steam & Vac Nozzle

Vacuum LanceRound brush 
natural bristles

Foaming detergent
1lt

Steam & Vac Tool 
240 Mm

Nozzle f/helmet
cleaner

Protective finish
detergent 1lt

Detergent
f/upholstery 5 kg

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED SCARPAVAPOR No Limits

OPTIONAL FOR CARPETS AND ARMCHAIRS CLEANING

Shoe stretcher Spray10lt plastic tank
with cap

Steam handle for 
Scarpavapor – 2mt

Bent vacuum lance 
diam.35

Bristles 
diam.25 M10 

PVC bristles 
diam.25 M10 

Foaming det. injection 
gun Scarpavapor

Professional system for cleaning, drying, sanitizing, shoes, bags, boots, helmets, leather suits, carpets, etc.

CLEANING SHOES LINE

SPARE PARTS AND SERVICEEFFICIENCY, SAFETY and NOTES

⏳
BIEFFE guarantees the shipping of spare parts, accessories in very short ti-
mes. Our efficient help line is available for service and assistance.

✉ For spare parts and service: info@bieffeitalia.it

➡ Visit our website: www.bieffeitalia.it

✅
RELIABILITY AND SAFETY are guaranteed by a COPPER BOILER. Copper is 
an explosion-proof and antiscale material. The HEATERS are placed externally, 
so they NEVER come into contact with water.

✅
1 KW power creates a steam flow equal to 1,2 kg/h (20 g/min). The efficiency 
of steam is proportional to its flow, not to its pressure. There is no point in 
having high pressure and a low flow.

✅ The whole production is based in Italy, in our plant in Pesaro.

Bieffe is promoter of the initiative PERCHÉ BUTTARE?® (Why throwing away?) that encourages reconditioning as alternative to consumption



Art. BA20 1-2-1

Codice

Name

Internal dim.

External dim.

Wheels diam.

Disp.

Weight

Litres

RABA20O2003

BA 20 

1000 x 600 x 610 mm H

1030 x 630 x 770 mm H

100 mm

1-2-1 

17.00 Kg

366 Lt

Body in light alloy sheet, anodised (10 micron) with  ribbed walls. Perforated dia. 10 mm. Upper rim dia. 20 mm. with inner

strengthening. Bottom frame and buffer profiles in light alloy. 2 fixed and 2 swivelling wheels dia. 100 mm with non marking

grey rubber ring,  zinc plated brackets, position 1-2-1.
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